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From: The Stewards Decision No: 01
To: The Competitor's Representative Date: 20t April 2018
Lazarus Sl Time: 09.04 hrs

The Stewards, having summoned and heard from the competitor's representative, have considered the
following matter and determine the following:

No.: 27128

Competitor:  Lazarus Srl

Time: 08.00 hrs

Facts: The competitor failed to follow an instruction of the Stewards.

Offence:; Breach of Article 12.1.1.i of the 2018 FIA International Sporting Code

Decision: Fine €250 (Two Hundred and Fifty Euros)

Reason: The car and team were not prepared for the recovery exercise at 08.00hrs in accordance

with the Stewards’ Bulletin No. 02, receipt of which had been acknowledged in writing by

the competitor. The Stewards consider this to be a failure to follow an instruction of
officials for the safe and orderly conduct of the event in contravention of Article 12.1.1..i
of the FIA International Sporting Code. The consider a fine to be the appropriate penalty
for this offence.

The Competitor is reminded of his right of appeal in accordance with Article 15 of the 2018 FIA
International Sporting Code.
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We remind you that the fine has to be paidto: =~ SRO MOTORSPORT FUND

EURO BANK ACCOUNT
SWIFT CODE RBOSGB2L
IEAN GEO5 REOS 1610 7010 1427 21
eiv titor: Copy to: The Competitor
Recevetlhy theEC ompe The Race Director
. BB AW o o(Lﬁ The Clerk of the Course
Naméﬂ.%ék ........ NESA. Signaturel % g .............................. The Sacretary of the Mealig
CON_DA - "0 The Press Delegate
Date-z'.o ..... @..4. .-f/§ ............. Tlme. ..... ‘i.{ ............................. The Tlmekeepers
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